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MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
AGENDA FOR THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

Montecito Fire Protection District Headquarters
595 San Ysidro Road
Santa Barbara, California

July 17, 2014 at 2:00 p.m.
Agenda [tems May Be Taken Out Of The Order Shown

1. Public comment: Any person may address the Finance Committee at this time on any non-
agenda matter that is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Montecito Fire Protection
District; 30 minutes total time is allotted for this discussion.

2. Review and make recommendation for approval of Budget Calendar.

3. Review and make recommendation for approval of June 2014 financial statements.
4. Review PARS statement.

5. Fire Chief’s Report.

6. Requests for items to be included for the next Finance Committee Meeting.

7. Adjournment

This agenda is posted pursuant to the provisions of the Government Code commencing at
Section 54950. The date of the posting is July 14, 2014.

MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

O{e\;_‘

Chip Hickman, Fire Chief

Note: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the District
office at 969-7762. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements. Malerials related
to an item on this agenda submitted to the Board of Directors after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the
Montecito Fire Protection District’s office located at 595 San Ysidro Road during normal business hours.



NOTES FOR THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE
MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Held at Fire District Headquarters, 595 San Ysidro Road, June 12, 2014, at 2:00 p.m.

The meeting was called to order by Director Venable at 2:07 p.m.
Present: Director Venable and Director Sinser. Chief Hickman was also present.

Public comment: Any person may address the Finance Committee at this time on any
non-agenda matter that is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Montecito Fire
Protection District; 30 minutes total time is allotted for this discussion.

Director Venable reported on the District’s recent Financial Analysis at the Montecito
Foundation’s last meeting.

Review and make recommendation for approval of May 2014 financial statements.

After clarifying several questions, and reviewing the reports, the Committee agreed to
recommend approval of the May 2014 financial statements

Review and make recommendation for acceptance of Fechter & Company Annual
Financial Report for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2013.

. Time Certain: 2:30 p.m. Conference call with Craig Fechter to review Annual Financial

Report for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2013.

Agenda items 3 and 4 were combined.

Mr. Fechter reviewed the audit and answered questions relating to specific content including:

Management Discussion

Balance Sheet

Income Statements

GASB 34 reporting

GASB 68 reporting required in June 2015
Audit process

Tour of stations

Compensated absences

Depreciation schedule

Excess Revenues/Expenditures 15:10
Income statement

Footnotes

Mr. Fechter added that the District is extremely well funded. He also stated that the District is

in a “strong position compared to many Special Districts in the state.”

After receiving Mr. Fechter’s report, the Finance Committee will recommend to accept the
Annual Financial Report and Audit for the Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2013.

Review PARS statement.

The PARS statement was reviewed. No action taken.

FIN P2
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6. Review and make recommendation for adoption of Price and Population factors for FY
2014/15 Appropriation Limits.

Araceli Gil reviewed the purpose of adopting a price and population factor annually and
explained why Staff recommends utilizing the “unincorporated” calculation.

7. After receiving Ms. Gil’s report, the Finance Committee will recommend that the District
approve the unincorporated calculation for the Price and Population factors for FY 2014/15
Appropriation Limits.

8. Review and make recommendation for adoption of Resolution 2014-07, Draft
Preliminary Budget for FY 2014/15.

After reviewing the content of the draft preliminary budget, the Committee will recommend
that the Board adopt the budget as presented with potential changes to line item 8300
depending on receipt of the Type 6 engine.

9. Review and make recommendation for adoption of Salary and Benefit schedule for FY
2014/15.

Director Sinser asked to add language to clarify longevity benefits.

After reviewing the content of the Salary and Benefit schedule for FY 2014/15, the
Committee will recommend that the Board adopt the schedules as presented.

10. Consider changing future meetings dates due to FIN closing conflicts.

Ms. Gil explained that there are several dates that need to be modified to accommodate the
closing of FIN to prepare Finance Committee packet contents.

September 11 will be changed to September 15.

October 9 will be changed to October 16.

These dates are tentative until Director VVenable can check calendar.
11. Fire Chief’s Report.

Nothing to report

12. Requests for items to be included for the next Finance Committee Meeting. July 17" at
2:00 pm.

Director Sinser asked to make committee names larger on the agenda.

The meeting was adjourned at 4:12 p.m.
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DRAFT BUDGET CALENDAR

January: Finance Committee to make Budget policy recommendations for next fiscal
year’s budget and present to the Board for approval

February: Send memo to Department heads to create budget requests based on previous
year’s expenditures and Board Policy recommendations.

March: Department heads continue preparing budget requests

April: Department heads meet with Fire Chief and District Accountant to prioritize
preliminary budget based on previous year's expenditures and Board Policy
recommendations.

Fire Chief presents draft preliminary Finance Committee for review.

May: Board holds budget hearings to receive budget information; revises if necessary

June: Finance Committee reviews revised Preliminary Budget.

Board adopts Preliminary Budget no later than June 30.

July:

August: When final numbers are available, Department heads meet with Fire Chief and
District Accountant to prioritize final budget based on estimated real revenues
and Board Policy.

Finance Committee reviews final budget based on estimated real revenues and
Board Policy.
Board holds budget hearings to receive budget information; revises if necessary

September: Finance Committee reviews final budget and makes changes if necessary.
Board adopts Final Budget no later than September 30.

October:

November:

December:
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STAFF REPORT

Prepared for: Montecito Fire Protection Finance Committee
Prepared by: Araceli Gil, District Accountant

Date: July 14, 2014
Topic: Budget Review for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2014
Summary

The District ended the 2013-14 fiscal year in afavorable financial position in the three main
funds: General, Capital Outlay and Land & Building.

Discussion

Balance Sheet Summary:

General Fund (3650): On June 30, 2014, the General Fund had total assets of $4,228,733 and
liabilities of $415,381, netting to a fund balance of $3,813,353. Thisis an increase of $508,656
from June 30, 2013. The increase is mainly due to higher than anticipated revenues.

Capital Outlay Fund (3652): On June 30, 2014, the Capital Outlay Fund had total assets of
$2,226,855, of which $154,933 is a prepayment of the Type 6 Patrol vehicle scheduled to arrive
in August. Additionally, there were no outstanding liabilities, netting to a fund balance of
$2,226,855. Thisis an increase of $34,132 from June 30, 2013 due to funds transferred in from
the General Fund and interest income.

Land & Building Fund (3653): On June 30, 2014, the Land & Building Fund had total assets of
$7,860,427 and no outstanding liabilities. Thisis an increase in fund balance of $48,483 from
June 30, 2013 due to interest income.

Financial Status (Income Statement) Summary:

Revenues

General Fund (3650): The District estimated FY 13-14 revenues of $14,587,133. The main
source of revenue was Property Taxes budgeted at $13,874,770, or 95%, of total revenue. Actual
Property Taxes collected by the District were $14,112,264, or $237,494 over the budgeted
amount.



The District estimated other revenue sources, which include interest, Homeowners Property Tax
Relief, Federal and State fire reimbursements, EM S medical response payments, rental income
and CSFD dispatch payments, to total $712,363. Actual revenue collected was $902,743, or
$190,380 over the budgeted amount.

Total revenue collected was $15,015,007, or $427,874 over the budgeted amount.

Expenditures

Salaries and Employee Benefits: Total expenditures were $12,118,919, or $147,725 under
budget. The Overtime line item exceeded the budgeted amount by $124,400, but the difference
was absorbed by the available funds in the Salaries, Retirement Contribution and Workers
Compensation.

Services and Supplies: Total expenditures were $1,335,925, or $81,783 over budget. In May, the
Board approved a budget adjustment which allowed the District to use anticipated excess funds
from the Salaries and Employee Benefits category to make additional purchases for items not
included in the original budget. The additional purchases are attributed to the excess spending in
the Services and Supplies category.

Capital Assets: Total expenditures were $92,067, or $62,377 over budget. As previously
mentioned, the Board-approved budget adjustment allowed the District to make additional
capital asset purchases.

Overall, the District’ s expenditures were $13,546,910, or $3,566 under the total budgeted
amount.

Fund Balance

The District budgeted for atotal increase in fund balance carryover of $72,826, but the actual
carryover increase was $508,656, due in large part to the unanticipated revenues. The total fund
balance at June 30, 2014 is $3,813,353, designated as follows:

Nonspendable- $ 67,620 (Held as a deposit with worker’ s compensation insurance company)
Committed -  $ 1,200,500 (Contingency/Disaster reserve)
Residual - $ 2,040,963 (Funds without designation)

Conclusion

Overall, the District’ sfinancial performance for fiscal year 2013-14 was very positive with an
overall net increase in fund balance of over $508,000.

Asthe District has continued to build healthy fund balances, Staff will prepare recommendations
for the Board' s consideration to establish formal District reserve policies as proposed in Capitol
PFG’s Financial Analysis.
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Cash Balance at 6/1/14

Income:
Tax Revenue
Interest
Other:

EMS Mgmt LLC - 1st response pmt

CSFD Dispatch Services
USFS - American Fire

Ventura County - Rancho Fire 2009
Sale of excess property - Coffee makers

Retiree badge purchase
Cal Card Rebate

Expenses:
Claims Processed
Payroll
Other:
Reimbursed expenses*
Repay loan to Fund 3653

Transfer funds per FY13-14 budget

Cash Balance at 6/30/14

* Summary of reimbursed expenses:

MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
CASH IN TREASURY - ALL FUNDS
June 30, 2014

FIN P53

Fund 3650 Fund 3651 Fund 3652 Fund 3653 Fund 3654
General Pension Obl. Capital Outlay Land & Bldg Mello-Roos All Funds
8,856,549.07 347.22 1,854,120.93 4,858,749.96 9,519.66 15,579,286.84
309,710.15 - - - - 309,710.15
23,604.00 - - - - 23,604.00
21,202.00 - - - - 21,202.00
7,935.70 - - - - 7,935.70
901.15 - - - - 901.15
150.00 - - - - 150.00
100.00 - - - - 100.00
112.36 - - - - 112.36
363,715.36 - - - - 363,715.36
(1,546,943.72) - (1,403.89) - - (1,548,347.61)
(896,162.49) - - - - (896,162.49)
4,750.83
(3,000,000.00) 3,000,000.00
(218,281.00) - 218,281.00 - - -
(5,656,636.38) - 216,877.11 3,000,000.00 - (2,444,510.10)
3,563,628.05 347.22 2,070,998.04 7,858,749.96 9,519.66 13,498,492.10

State Compensation Ins Fund - Temporary disability payment, Bumanglag 11/22-12/05/13, $1,850.54
State Compensation Ins Fund - Temporary disability payment, Bumanglag 04/25-05/04/14, $1,321.81

Verizon - Reimbursement for closed account, $225.35

J. Jenkins - Reimbursement for Verizon Mi-Fi account, $228.06

CalOES - Reimbursement for OES engine repair, $682.

57

Rosenbauer - Reimbursement for Squad 91 shelf, $65.00
MERRAG - Reimbursement for cell phone and radio frequency fees, $377.50
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MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
WARRANTS AND CLAIMS DETAIL

June 2014
Payee Description Amount

Fund 3650 - General

A-OK Mower Shop Inc Chainsaw repair & Patrol 92 gasket repair 459.71
A-OK Weed & Brush Service Hazard mitigation work: 5/30-6/14/14 9,000.00
Across The Street Productions Blue Card Command: 8 employees 2,964.50
ADP Inc ADP fees, 2 periods 449.99
Advance Marking Systems Passport name tags 52.50
Aflac Employee paid insurance 1,501.22
Airgas West Oxygen refills 86.18
Ameravant Website hosting fee 89.00
Andrew Seybold, Inc Communications system review and testing 5,122.00
Aqua Lab Industries Hydrostatic testing - 6 bottles 121.00
Blake, Garet G. Blake Reimb: Trench Rescue Tech. 518.40
Boone Printing & Graphics Weed abatement envelopes 199.09
Bound Tree Medical Medical supplies 1,895.51
Branch Out Tree Care LLC Chipping Projects: Hot Springs/Hodges/El Bosque 14,750.00
Burtons Fire Inc Supply line and wildland hoses (budgeted) 8,408.07
Burtons Fire Inc E91 hose coolant and OES 317 vehicle part 252.87
California Health & Safety Inc Scott air packs (4) - Budget adjustment 13,824.00
Carquest Auto Parts Vehicle parts 93.35
CDCE Inc Docking stations for EMS tablets 1,999.00
Chevron Business Card Services Gasoline charges 39.73
Citygate Associates LLC SOC Study, May (YTD $37,660 total payments) 13,544.87
Cox Communications CAD connectivity & Internet 2,669.59
Dewitt Pinto Petroleum Diesel Fuel, 6 trips 4,973.92
Fail Safe Testing Ground ladders testing 308.65
Fuggles, Keith Reimbursement for 2 first aid pouches 49.98
Galbraith, Robert R. Galbraith Reimb: LARRO and RS-1 100.00
General Services Admin Wildland hose inventory (budgeted) 305.40
Gil, Araceli A. Gil Reimb: CalOES Public Assistance Seminar 44.80
Gil, Araceli A. Gil Reimb: SBCC Finance Classes 535.18
Hayward Lumber Company Pancake breakfast supplies 211.64
Hickman, Kurt K. Hickman Reimb: ACLS/PALS renewal 280.00
Huerta, Graciela Spanish translation for haz-abatement mailer 142.30
Hugo's Auto Detailing Car wash service, 2 months 760.00
Informa Corp Computer support, April 3,240.00
Informa Corp Computer support, May 870.00
Informa Corp Computer support, June 1,620.00
Janice M Thielmann EMT Instruction, Module | 1,024.00
JDL Mapping Mapping services, 3 months 2,690.00
Joy Equipment Protection Fire sprinkler systems testing 650.00
Kimball Midwest Corp Small tools 36.13
Kimball Midwest Corp Shop supplies 156.76
Kwik Freeze Refrigeration Service call for Sta. 1 icemaker/refrigerators 105.00
L N Curtis & Sons Search camera for USAR - Budget adjustment 7,646.40
L N Curtis & Sons Repairs to Squad 91 thermal imager 1,589.75
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore Labor attorney fees, 2 months 3,697.50
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Payee Description Amount

Marborg Industries Refuse disposal 370.26
McElwee, Terry T. McElwee Reimb: Wildland Fire Workshop 97.14
Med Tech Resource Medical supplies 282.26
MGB Industrial Supply Mechanic shop supplies 53.09
Mission Uniform Service Inc Shop towels 331.62
Montecito Firemen's Association Reimbursement for HazMat instructor fee 500.00
Montecito Village Hardware Shop supplies 29.34
Montecito Water District Water service 517.20
Motorola Solutions, Inc Portable radios (42) - Budget adjustment 154,525.83
Municipal Emergency Services Air bottles (6) - Budget adjustment 5,883.84
Nestle Pure Life Direct Bottled water 199.74
On Duty Uniforms Class A Uniform - Bennewate 431.08
Paragon Builders Bathroom partitions, Sta. 1 - Budget adjustment 2,182.50
Paragon Builders Partial installation of Dispatch UPS - Budget ad,. 637.00
PARS (Public Agency Retirement Services) PARS OPEB Contribution for FY 13-14 1,175,856.00
Peyton Scapes Landscape maintenance 500.00
Physio Control Lifepak 15 for Squad 91 32,776.53
Price Postel & Parma Legal services, May 5,693.50
Sansum Clinic Employee medical exams 1,035.00
Satcom Global Inc Satellite phone charges 299.08
SB County Auditor-Controller Additional user tax payment 1,772.54
Scherba Industries Inc Fire Safety House - Budget adjustment 17,795.00
Chapman, Scott S. Chapman Reimb: Fire Technology 106 244 .57
Southern California Edison Electricity service 2,342.69
Sprinkle Tire Inc Stock tires 3,588.28
Sprint E92 Sim card for MDC, May 37.99
Staples Office supplies, paper, coffee, other 525.15
Suds-Duds Launderette Turnouts cleaned 58.50
The Gas Company Gas service 112.76
The UPS Store Shipping charges 202.05
The Village Service Station Gasoline charges, May 2,027.49
The Village Service Station Gasoline charges, June 1,915.72
Trace Analytics LLC Mako compressed air testing 75.00
Turnout Maintenance Co Turnout repairs 215.00
Unisource Household supplies 1,383.16
US Bank Corporate Card (April) A. Gregson: NFPA Membership 300.00

CA Conf of Arson Investigators: Andreas, Lauritson 1,103.92

CalPERS Conference: C. Hickman, Gil, Ventura 358.12

Engine 91 towing and fit tester calibration 1,557.37

Gasoline charges 171.31

ICS Field Operations Guides (50) 293.49

Miscellaneous Purchases 593.20

Squad 91 final inspection: Sioux Falls, SD 245.80

Wildland Fire Safety Workshop: T. McElwee 501.88
US Bank Corporate Card (May) Blue Card laptops charging station & calendars 866.12

Gasoline charges 770.63

Gil/Hickman/Venture: CalPERS IDR Conference 171.53

J. Badaracco: CA-IIMT Meeting 248.96

Miscellaneous Purchases 628.22

PPE line packs 491.33
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Payee Description Amount
Shop supplies and APC replacement battery 504.42
Tile/floor cleaning, Sta. 1 & 2 710.60
VIPRE IT Security annual fee 566.80
US Bank Corporate Card (June) Adv. Fire Control: Edwards/Chapman 989.76
Bunn coffee makers, Sta. 1 1,164.08
CalPERS IDR Conf: Gil/Hickman/Ventura 98.56
Gasoline charges 412.36
HazMat FRO instructor fee 160.00
Miscellaneous Purchases 343.17
Office supplies: coffee cups, charger, other 218.31
Pub. Ed: Helmets/badge stickers 1,350.00
Retirement helmet: S. Pfister 326.72
Swimming pool signs 668.18
Training books 736.00
Wildland Management storage rental fee 1,203.60
Wildland PPE pants 1,053.95
Vanguard Printing Prevention Bureau citation books 1,125.00
Verizon California Telephone service 2,283.12
Verizon Wireless Wireless service 1,152.31
Fund 3650 Total 1,546,943.72
Fund 3652 - Capital Outlay
Burtons Fire Inc Upfit for 900 vehicle 1,176.06
Interstate Batteries of Sierra Madre  Battery for new 900 vehicle 227.83
Fund 3652 Total 1,403.89



MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PAYROLL EXPENDITURES
June 2014

Regular Salaries

Directors Fees

Auxiliary

FLSA Safety

FLSA Dispatch

Regular Overtime

Chief Officers - Extra Duty
Dispatch Cadre Earnings
Mass Mutual 457 Contribution
Vacation Payout

Uniform Allowance
Text Message Allowance

Total Gross Wages

District Contributions to Insurance
District Contributions to Medicare/FICA
District Contributions to SUI
CalPERS Employee Contribution, District paid
CalPERS Employer Contribution, Employee paid
CalPERS, District Contribution
Due to AFLAC
Total Benefits
Grand Total

479,845.28
2,240.00
637.50
6,046.75
2,861.85
69,251.39
11,304.00
2,300.64
8,400.00
39,816.38

21,666.67
4,200.00

648,570.46

101,284.63
8,167.47
71.94
46,207.45

(23,392.51)
116,754.27

(1,501.22)

247,592.03

$

896,162.49

FIN P57
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PRICE, POSTEL & PARMA LLP

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
POST CFFICE BOX 992

SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102-0099
(B05) 962-001 1 TAX ID # 95-1782877

MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT June 10,2014
595 SAN YSIDRO ROAD File #: 12611
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108 Invoice #: 116255

Billing Attorney: MSM

ACCOUNT SUMMARY BALANCE

RE: GENERAL MATTERS 3,274.50
Our File Number: 12611-00000

RE: CONTRACTS 324.50
Our File Number; 12611-00014

RE: BOARD MTGS 2,006.00
Qur File Number: 12611-00061

RE: 2014 PROPOSITION 4 OVERRIDE 88.50
Our File Number: 12611-00083

Current Total Charges 5,693.50

SUMMARY OF CURRENT CHARGES

Current Fees 5,693.50
Total Current Fees & Costs 5,693.50
Total Current Due $5.,693.50

SUMMARY OF PAST DUE BALANCES

Total Past Due 50.00
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Cochrane Property Management, Inc. Period: 01 Jun 2014-30 Jun 2014

P.O. Box 4370
Santa Barbara, CA 93140

i

~ Owner Statement

Montecito Fire Protection District (MFPD)

clo Cochrane Property Management, Inc.
PO Box 4370
Santa Barbara, CA 93140

Properties

186 - Cochrane Prop.
Mgmt. FBO MFPD -
1255-1259 E. Valley Road
Santa Barbara, CA 93108

} Date } Payee / Payer . ‘ Type Reference \ Description ' Income } Expense | Balance i
Beginning Cash Balance as of 06/01/2014 14,508.83
Larry Todd ACH
06/02/2014 Edwards ragalpt OUOI-LH30 1255 - Rent Income 1,636.00 16,144.83
06/02/2014 Lr;c:nn:s Vi Receipt 1278 1257 - Rent Income - June 2014 1,210.00 17,354.83
06/02/2014 David Ward Receipt 0013423653 1259 - Rent Income - June 2014 1,226.00 18,580.83
06/11/2014 Hydrex, Inc. Check 18692 Pest Control - 5/12/14 mo rodent service 92.00 18,488.83
(Santa Barbara)
06/11/2014 MarBorg Shack 18693 Trash/Recycling - 4/30/14 May & June trash/recycling/ 177.68 18311.15
Industries green waste
06/11/2014 Peyton/Scapes  Check 18694 Sg{ie”'”gl Landseaping = 23144 me grrdaning =3ung 55.00 18,256.15
06/11/2014 Peyton/Scapes  Check 18694 %‘{ie”mg’ CERHECAING~ SIS N1% MoERMening - Juns 55.00 18,201.15
06/11/2014 Peyton/Scapes  Check 18694 Sg{ge”'”g’ Lendseaping: oiHAe magardening <June 5500 18,146.15
06/11/2014 Rayn{a_Wgter Check 18695 1257 - Water/Sewer - Monthly water softening 6/4/14 - 4567 18,100.48
Conditioning June 2014
06/11/2014 Raynv_a_Wz.ater Check 18695 1255 - Water/Sewer - Monthly water softening 6/4/14 - 72.90 18,027.58
Conditioning June 2014
06/11/2014 Rayng_Wz_iter Chisick 18695 1259 - Water/Sewer - Monthly water softening 6/4/14 - 45.67 17.981.91
Conditioning June 2014
Cochrane
Property Administrative Fee - Monthly service fee - min $5 -
O6izcizd1= Management, Gheck 18696 June 2014 - Monthly service fee - min $5 .00 1797891
Inc.
Cochrane
06/26/2014 FropPery Check 18696 Property Mgmt Fees - Property Mgmt Fees for 06/2014 244,32 17,732.59
Management,
Inc.
Montecito Water Water/Sewer - monthly water 01-1256-03: 4/28/14 - 5/
06/27/2014 District Payment ACH 28/14 (24 HCF) - June 2014 - Montecito Water monthly 164.65 17,567.94
bill
Super Bee
06/27/2014 Rescue & Check 18697 Pest Control - 6/8/14 - bee removal, cut out hive 250,00 17,317.94
Removal

Page 1 of 2



[ I-Date Payee / Payer ! Type ‘ Reference i Description

Ending Cash Balance

| ] i
| Income 1 Expense \ Balance ‘

FIN P64

17,317.94

Total

Property Cash Summary

Required Reserves

Prepaid Rent for Future Rent

4,072.00 1,262.89

5,000.00
0.00

Page 2 of 2
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Cash Flow

Cochrane Property Management, Inc.

Properties: 186 - Cochrane Prop. Mgmt. FBO MFPD - 1255-1259 E. Valley Road Santa Barbara, CA 93108

Owned By: Montecito Fire Protection District (MFPD)

Date Range: 06/01/2014 to 06/30/2014

Account Name Selected Period % of Selected Period Fiscal Year To Date % of Fiscal Year To Date

Operating Income &
Expense

Income
Income
Rent Income 4,072.00 100.00 24,432.00 100.00
Total Income 4,072.00 100.00 24,432.00 100.00
Total Operating Income 4,072.00 100.00 24,432.00 100.00

Expense

Office Expenses

Administrative Fee 5.00 0.12 30.00 0.12
Total Office Expenses 5.00 0.12 30.00 0.12
Repair & Maintenance

Gardening/ 165.00 4.05 1,5690.00 6.51

Landscaping

Pest Control 342.00 8.40 802.00 3.28
Total Repair & 507.00 12.45 2,392.00 9.79
Maintenance
Property Mgmt Fees 244.32 6.00 1,465.92 6.00
Utilities

Water/Sewer 328.89 8.08 2,090.81 8.56

Trash/Recycling 177.68 4.36 533.04 2.18
Total Utilities 506.57 12.44 2,623.85 10.74

Total Operating 1,262.89 31.01 6,511.77 26.65
Expense
NOI - Net Operating 2,809.11 68.99 17,920.23 73.35
Income
Total Income 4,072.00 100.00 24,432.00 100.00
Total Expense 1,262.89 31.01 6,511.77 26.65
Net Income 2,809.11 68.99 17,920.23 73.35
Other Items
Owner Distribution 0.00 -10,941.90

Net Other ltems 0.00 -10,941.90

Cash Flow 2,809.11 6,978.33

Beginning Cash 14,508.83 10,339.61

Beginning Cash + Cash 17,317.94 17,317.94

Flow

Actual Ending Cash 17,317.94 17,317.94

Created on 07/01/2014 Page 1



Balance Sheet

Properties: 186 - Cochrane Prop. Mgmt. FBO MFPD - 1255-1259 E. Valley Road Santa Barbara, CA 93108

As of: 06/30/2014
Account Name
ASSETS
Cash

Cash in Bank
Total Cash
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Liabilities
Security Deposit/Liability
Security Deposits On Hand
Total Security Deposit/Liability
Total Liabilities
Capital
Owner Distribution
Calculated Retained Earnings
Calculated Prior Years Retained Earnings
Total Capital
TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL

Created on 07/01/2014

FIN P66

Balance

17,317.94

17,317.94

17,317.94

3,040.00

3,040.00

3,040.00

-72,315.82
17,920.23
68,673.53

14,277.94

17,317.94

Page 1
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PUBLIC
AGENCY
RETIREMENT
SERVICES

MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT Monthly Account Report for the Period
PARS GASB 45 Program 4/1/2014 to 4/30/2014

Stephen Hickman

Fire Chief

Montecito Fire Protection District
595 San Ysidro Rd.

Santa Barbara, CA 93108

Account Summary

Beginning FEnding
Balance as of Balance as of
Source 4/1/2014 Contributions Earnings Expenses Distributions Transfers 4/30/2014
Employer Contribution $2,957.907.10 $0.00 -$8.867.48 $1,327.21 $0.00 $0.00 $2.947.712.41
Totals $2,957,907.10 50.00 -$8,867.48 51,327.21 50.00 50.00 $2,947,712.41

Investment Selection
Balanced HighMark PLUS

Investment Objective

The dual goals of the Balanced Strategy are growth of principal and income. While dividend and interest income are an important component
of the objective's total return. it is expected that capital appreciation will comprise a larger portion of the total return. The portfolio will be
allocated between equity and fixed income investments.

Investment Return

Annualized Return
1-Month [ 3-Months | 1-Year 3-Years | 5-Years | 10-Years Inception Date
-0.30% 1.98% 8.40% 6.64% N/A N/A 1/19/2010

Information as provided by US Bank. Trustee for PARS: Not FDIC Insured: No Bank Guarantee: May Lose Value

Past Performance does not guarantee future results. Performance returns may not reflect the deduction of applicable fees. which could reduce returns. Information 1s deemed reliable but may be
subject to change.

Investment Return: Annualized rate of return is the return on an investment over a period other than one year multiplied or divided to give a comparable one-year return.

Inception Date: Plans inception date

4350 Von Karman Ave., Suite 100, Newport Beach, CA 92660  800.540.6369  Fax 949.250.1250  www.pars.org
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MONTECITO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FIN P70

Monthly Account Report for the Period

PARS GASB 45 Program 5/1/2014 to 5/31/2014
Stephen Hickman
Fire Chief
Montecito Fire Protection District
595 San Ysidro Rd.
Santa Barbara, CA 93108
Account Summary
Beginning Ending

Balance as of Balance as of
Source 5/1/2014 Contributions Earnings Expenses Distributions Transfers 5/31/2014
Employer Contribution $2,947,712.41 $0.00 $48,726.61 $614.11 $0.00 $0.00 $2,995,824.91
Totals $2,947,712.41 $0.00 $48,726.61 $614.11 $0.00 $0.00 $2,995,824.91

Investment Selection
Balanced HighMark PLUS

Investment Objective

The dual goals of the Balanced Strategy are growth of principal and income. While dividend and interest income are an important component
of the objective's total return, it is expected that capital appreciation will comprise a larger portion of the total return. The portfolio will be
allocated between equity and fixed income investments.

Investment Return

Annualized Return

1-Month | 3-Months |

1-Year 3-Years | 5-Years

10-Years Inception Date

1.65% 0.96%

9.94% 7.38% N/A

N/A 1/19/2010

Information as provided by US Bank, Trustee for PARS; Not FDIC Insured; No Bank Guarantee; May Lose Value

Past Performance does not guarantee future results. Performance returns may not reflect the deduction of applicable fees, which could reduce returns. Information is deemed reliable but may be

subject to change.

Investment Return: Annualized rate of return is the return on an investment over a period other than one year multiplied or divided to give a comparable one-year return.

Inception Date: Plans inception date

4350 Von Karman Ave., Suite 100, Newport Beach, CA 92660  800.540.636%9  Fax 949.250.1250

WWW.pars.org





